

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2000-0056 **Version:** 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 1/31/2000 In control: Law, Justice and Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/14/2000
Enactment date: Enactment #: 10868

Title: A MOTION authorizing the county executive to enter into an intergovernmental agreement with the

Washington state Department of Corrections related to district court probation services.

Sponsors: Greg Nickels

Indexes: District Court, Probation, Washington, State of

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 10868.pdf, 2. 00-0056 Dist Court Probation Contract.doc, 3. 2000-0056 Transmittal

Letter.doc, 4. Department of Corrections Contract No. CDCC3927 Amendment No. 1

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
-	2/14/2000	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
	2/3/2000	1	Law, Justice and Human Services Committee	Recommended Do Pass	Pass
	1/31/2000	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 01/20/2000

A MOTION authorizing the county executive to enter into an intergovernmental agreement with the Washington state Department of Corrections related to district court probation services.

WHEREAS, the Washington state Department of Corrections desires to secure misdemeanant probation services from King County district court for offenders sentenced by King County superior court,

WHEREAS, the charges and fees associated with the program will fully recover the county costs, and WHEREAS, the county district court is able and willing to provide the requested services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive is authorized to executive an intergovernmental agreement, substantially in the form attached, with the Washington state Department of Corrections for providing district court misdemeanant probation services.

None